

Alaska Association of Student Governments Resolution # 7

Moving the Student Printer from the Art Room to a More Accessible High School Room Submitted by: Anderson School Student Government

Be it Resolved by the Alaska Association of Student Governments that:

- 1. Whereas, the student printer is located in the art room;
- 2. Whereas, the art room remains locked throughout the day;
- 3. Whereas, only the elementary schoolers have an art class;
- **4.** Whereas, high schoolers are expected to use materials in the art room such as the printer;
- **5.** Whereas, in order to unlock the art room students have to pull a staff member from their work to unlock the door;
- **6.** Whereas, one teacher and one teacher aid are leaving Anderson School for the 2022-2023 school year;
- **7.** Whereas, Anderson Student Council proposes that the printer be moved to the high school ELA/social studies room;

Therefore, be it resolved that the Alaska Association of Student Governments supports moving the printer in Anderson School from the art room to the high school ELA/social studies room.

Action Statement: if passed by the General Assembly of AASG, the Anderson student council will present this resolution to the Anderson School Principal, Mr. Filardi. If Mr. Filardi vetoes, the resolution will then be taken to the Denali Borough School District school board.

Passed by the 2022 Spring Conference GA hosted by Kodiak High School

AASG Vice President, Kamea VanDeventer

AASG Executive Director, Denise Greene-Wilkinson